## BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, PEREZ, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Diane D. Baughn.

## WHEREAS,

## **DIANE D. BAUGHN**

entered into eternal life at age 59 on October 7, 2017, and on October 21, 2017 a 'Time of Remembrance' was held at Forest Home Cemetery Chapel, 2405 W. Forest Home Ave., and

WHEREAS, Diane D. Baughn was born on July 3, 1958 to loving parents Donna and the late Richard; and

**WHEREAS,** Diane D. Baughn was the proud sister of Georgianna and aunt of Aubrey and Nathan Krzynski, and said, 'being an aunt to Aubrey and Nathan was the best thing that ever happened to me;' and

**WHEREAS,** Diane D. Baughn enjoyed life thoroughly and embraced everything around it, and had a passion for sharing smiles and positivity while helping others through teaching, listening, and loving, and she saw each day as a gift, asking that her life be celebrated and her memory kept close in the hearts of those she touched; and

**WHEREAS,** Diane D. Baughn is remembered and cherished as a gifted teacher who inspired so many, and supported the Alzheimer's Association; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the friends and family of Diane D. Baughn and mourns her passing with deep sorrow, and be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Diane D. Baughn.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 7, 2017.